HURLEY & HUGHES ARCHITECTS 5/11/60 hn. Draften: Please expedite. T.V. Benke EDWARD J. HURLEY

EDWARD J. HURLEY RAYMOND P. HUGHES

1860 BROADWAY • NEW YORK 23, N. Y. • CIRCLE 5-3620

April 29, 1960

Commissioner Peter J.Reidy Department of Buildings Municipal Bldg. Borough of Manhattan New York, N.Y.

Re: Alt. 680/60 Premises: 228 Second Ave. Manhattan

Dear Sir:

The above mentioned building has recently been severly damaged by fire. Upon inspection of the building we discovered the roof beams and interior partitions are badly burned out, and are about to collapse. There is a Violation No. 895/60 which reads, 'On the sixth and seventh floors the floor beams, windows and partitions are burned, charred and missing.'

The owners of the building are aware of these facts and intend to demolish the upper six stories of this seven story building in order to remove these hazardous conditions.

We, therefore request on behalf of the owners that the above application be expedited in order to commence with the work as soon as possible.

afflec. filed 4/19/60

Very truly yours,

HURLEY & HUGHES

Ву,

PR 2 9 1960

Edward J. Hupley

Expedite approved

5/in/in



#### **BOROUGH OF**

### , THE CITY OF NEW YORK

ROROUGH RUPERN

<b>MANHATTAN</b>
Municipal Bldg,
Now Vorle 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PERMIT
PERMIT No. 1324 19 <sup>60</sup> N. B. Application No. 680/60 19
LOCATION 228 Second Ave.
FEES PAID FOR
NOTE—Trees in streets fronting on site are under jurisdiction of Department of Parks. They must be protected and written notification made to that Department at least 48 hours prior to commencement of work.
Permit must be obtained from Borough President's Office for Material Storage, Hoist or Mixing Machines beyond the building line.  New York City. June 15th, 1960.
To the Borough Superintendent:  Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the stories of a seven story building.
work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If n work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provide by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New Yor and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been
secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows: State Insurance Fund Y 313-989 Exp. 1/1/61
When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such sub-contractor must file a certificate of workmen's compensation covering his particular work. No work is to be commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department.  No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covered by this permit will be supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating such supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code.  Name and address of person designated for this supervision is as follows:  Sam Barr for Hudson Demolition Co., Inc.
States: That he resides at Number  9 Washington St., Spring Valley
states: That he resides at Number  in the Borough of  in the City of  in the State of New York  in the State of New York  that he is agent for the contractor for the
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of , City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 228 Second Ave.  and therein more particularly described; that the
work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompany ing plans is duly authorized by White Tower Rest owners  (Name of Owner or Lessee)
and that Hudson Demolition Co., Inc. is duly authorized by the aforesaid to make application for a permit to perform
said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans and all the statements herein contained are true to deponent's own knowledge.  (SIGN HERE)
Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code and is punishable by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60) days or both.
Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance of the
Examiner Examiner
Approved 19 Berough Superintendent

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

ORIGINAL

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

**MANHATTAN** Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

**BRONX** 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

ATTERED BILL DING

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE ı

The second secon	ALILINED DOILDING
BLOCK 455 LOT 7	MENT ON ALT 680/60
ZONING: USE DIST. Retail	Of the State of th
HEIGHT DIST. 1 1/2	Solice or A 100 Ollica
AREA DISTB	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
LOCATION 228 Second Ave. S.E. Cor. 2  House Number, Street, D	2nd Ave. & 114th St. Manhattan Distance from Nearest Corner and Borough
Examined and Recommended DEC 5 1961 19 19 Approved DEC 6-1961 19	Thomas V. Berelle
	Borough Superintendent
Initial fee payment	u jay
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued	
Verified by	Dafe TO S
SPECIF	ICATIONS

- (1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0)Class 3
- (2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? Is building on front or rear of lot? front
- (3) Use and Occupancy. Restaurant and Utility Room (NOTE-If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed) A new C of O (will) (will be required.

EXISTING LEGAL USE STORY PROPOSED OCCUPANCY (Include cellar and basement) No. of Persons APTS. Rooms Use LIVE LOAD APTS. Rooms USE MALE PEM'ALE Boller Im. storage & Utili-ty room oller rm. & storage utility room cellar - 0.G. 4-1 100 49 Restaurants (2) stores TED \* 2 office RE 3 office DEMOLISHED 4 Office 5 Office 6 10 Office Office

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

(5) Size of Existing Building!

#### PROPOSE TO DEMOLISH THE 7 STORY BUILDING TO A (1) STORY

At street level 33.  At typical floor level 33.  Height	feet front feet front stories	51'-6" 51'-6"	feet deep feet deep feet	feet re feet re	
If volume of Building is to be changed, gi At street level 33 At typical floor level 33 Height <sup>1</sup> 1	feet front	51'-6"	feet deep feet deep feet	feet re	
Area <sup>2</sup> of Building as Altered: At street le Total Height <sup>8</sup>				sq. f cu. f	
Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$2000. Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:	00		IVE 6		
Is Application made to remove violations	? no	If Yes, State	Violation Nu	ımbers	
with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of	a minor natu	ire, the Appl	icant certifies		
2		ige			
(If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with the and extent thereof must be included on Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per	his Application plot diagram. ft. Splay rb Cut:	ft. @ \$  Total: \$	per feet.	ft.	drop curb
Will a Sidewalk Shed be required?	Lengt	th required?	feet.	. Cashier	
	At typical floor level 33.  Height¹  If volume of Building is to be changed, go At street level 33.  At typical floor level 33.  Height¹  Area² of Building as Altered: At street letted Total Height³  Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$2000.  Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:  Is Application made to remove violations  If building is to be enlarged or extended with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of nature of the soil and finds the following Character of soil  State what disposition will be made of w (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool,  Does this Application include Dropped C (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with the and extent thereof must be included on Drop Curb ft. @\$ per Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Deposit: \$ Fee: \$ Paid 19.  Temporary Structures between Street I Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Will any other miscellaneous temporary	At typical floor level 33 feet front stories  If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following At street level 33 feet front At typical floor level 33 feet front Height 1 stories 22  Area of Building as Altered: At street level Total Height 8 Additional Company Structures between Street Line and Curf Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Lengt Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures between Street Line and Curf Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Lengt Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures between Street Line and Curf Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures between Street Line and Curf Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures between structures	At typical floor level 33' feet front stories 87'.  If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information At street level 33 feet front 51'-6" At typical floor level 33 feet front 51'-6" Height 1 stories 22  Area of Building as Altered: At street level Total Height 1 Additional Cubic Content Additional Cubic Content Estimated Cost of Alteration: 22000.00  Estimated Cost of Alteration: 2000.00  Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:  Is Application made to remove violations? no If Yes, State If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Swith Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicature of the soil and finds the following: Character of soil Bea State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)  Does this Application include Dropped Curb? no (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAI and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram. 5  Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: Deposit: \$ Fee: \$ Total: \$ Paid 19 Document No.  Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb: Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Length Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?	At typical floor level 33' feet front stories 87' feet deep feet  Height¹ 7' stories 87' feet  If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information:  At street level 33 feet front 51'-6" feet deep At typical floor level 33 feet front 51'-6" feet deep Height¹ 1 stories 22 feet  Area² of Building as Altered: At street level Total floor area²  Total Height³ Additional Cubic Contents⁴  Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$2000.00  Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:  Is Application made to remove violations? no If Yes, State Violation No.  If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data sha with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies nature of the soil and finds the following:  Character of soil Bearing capacity  State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)  Does this Application include Dropped Curb? no  (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram. Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet.  Deposit: \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet.  Deposit: \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet.  Deposit: \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet.  Total: \$ Paid 19 Document No. Cashie  Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb: Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Length feet.  Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?	At typical floor level 33' feet front stories 51'-6" feet deep 33 feet re Height' 7' feet stories 51'-6" feet deep 33 feet re Height' 7' feet feet 51'-6" feet deep feet re feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re At typical floor level 33 feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 stories 22 feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 stories 22 feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet front 51'-6" feet deep feet re Height' 1 Stories 22 feet feet feet feet feet feet feet f

<sup>1.</sup> The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.

<sup>3.</sup> Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

<sup>4.</sup> The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

<sup>5. &</sup>quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

<sup>5.</sup> Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

<sup>7.</sup> Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

<sup>8.</sup> If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

# 336

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

**BOROUGH OF** 

Man

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONXAN J 1932 Arthur Avenue, New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other representative must be stated. It owner is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

P & D	APPLICATION I	FOR C	ERTIF	ICAT	E OF	OCC	UPANCY
APPLICATION	No. Alt. 680	19.	60 BI	LOCK	4	55	LOT
PERMIT No	(N.B. Alt. B. 1187/60 &1324	-	10				
							Manhattan
To the Borough							19_62
The under	rsigned requests that a <sup>Fig</sup>	inal					be issued to him stating that
the Building at regulations appli	this location conforms to	o the req	uirement	s of the	Buildin	g Code	and all other laws, rules and
Owner Whi	te Tower Restaur	ant	A	ddress	228 \$	secono	d Ave. NY NY
(Signed) X							Architect, Engineer
Mail to <sup>M8</sup>	ax J. Kleiner		A	ddress	92 Li	perty	St. NY NY NY
Story	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. ft.		s Accomn	_	Apts.	Rooms	Use
Cellar	2 2	-					Boiler Rm. & Storag
хВажиких							Utility Room
First Story	100			<b>20</b> 8	<u> </u>		Restaurants (18)
				類			Eating & drinking establishment Use
		-		37			group 6
-				10			Store (Use froup 6)
-		ļ					
COMMINTIE ON	 OTHER SIDE IF NECES	CADA		1		1 1100	Color Color
tioned. (Admini	is nerewith stibilitied for strative Code C26-187.0) CITY OF NEW YORK NY		ance or a	certifica	MAX	J. KL	
hainer deller amane			9	2 Lib			rite Name) in the City of
							te of NY
	vised the Alt. (1	or Own	ner)				
		is relatio	n to the a	above me	entioned	construc	tion is described in paragraph
(a, b)	below.	ē. <del>te</del> x P	rof.En	g.			
(a) That	he was the(Licensed Archite	ect or Profe	essional Er		ho super	rvised th	e construction work.
(b) That		ent of co	nstruc tio	n who s			ork, that he has had not less
The depo for which a cert been erected in	nent further states that ificate of occupancy is so accordance with the app ing building construction	he has ex ought and proved pla	that to tans and	the approthe the best any ame	of his k ndments	nowledge thereto	e structure herein referred to e and belief, the structure has and as erected complies with have been legally authorized
					), 		
Sworn to before	me this 11			n.		X	On PE
day of	Jan 19 62}	<u>X</u>		UNG	م معد	ignature	7.6.
LE.	me this 11  Jan 19 62  La (4		AÐA	SENA	(40	ngnature	
(Notary	Public or Commissioner o	f Deeds)	Commission New	er of Deed York 2-25	S S County		9
		Contiff	Commission City of New cate Filad I nission Exp	n New York ires Nov. 2	2, 1962		

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS 24 1964

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

CIT QUEENS RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

ORIGINAL

PARTIENT OF BUILDING 164

OULDERS.

UZE

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

	ALTERED BUILDING
BLOCK 455 LOT 7	
ZONING: USE DIST. C1-5 - R7-2	
HEIGHT DIST	ALT 680 60
AREA DIST	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
	2nd Ave. & 114th St. Manhattan
Examined and Recommended APR 24 1964  FOR Approval on	2 Zalish
APPROVED. APR 27 1964	Examiner.  Boroug Boroug Groeringener.
Initial fee payment	
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued	I—Amount \$
Verified by	Date
SPECIFI	CATIONS
<ol> <li>Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE-</li> <li>Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one Is building on front or rear of lot? front</li> <li>Use and Occupancy Restaurant and utility</li> </ol>	P NO

- Is building on front or rear of lot? front
- (NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed) THE ENTIRE BULLDING IS REQUIRED

  A new C of O (will) (will not) be required (3) Use and Occupancy. Restaurant and utility room

STORY	EX	ISTING	G LEGAL USE			F	ROPC	SED O	CCUPA	NCY
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD		OF PERS		Apts.	Rooms	Use
ellar			Boiler Room Storage and	on ground					Bi	Boiler room Storage and
			Utility Room							Utilfty Room
1			stores	100			37			Eating & drinking
										establishment (use group
				100			10			Store -(use group 6)
2			office	İ						To be Demolished
3			office						· ·	п п
4			office							п п
5		-	office	and design						u u u
6			office							н н
7			office							и и и
			Office				_			11 H
					>					

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

(5) Size of Existing Building:

Propose to demolish the seven story building to a one story and provide two stores in use Group 6

33"	At street level 33' At typical floor level 33' Height <sup>1</sup> 7	feet front 51'-6" feet front 51'-6" stories 87'	feet deep 33 feet deep 33 feet	feet rear feet rear
(6)	If volume of Building is to be changed, given At street level 33  At typical floor level 33  Height <sup>1</sup> 1	feet front 51'-6" feet front 51'-6" stories 22	feet deep feet deep feet deep feet	feet rear feet rear
	Area <sup>2</sup> of Building as Altered: At street let Total Height <sup>8</sup>	vel To Additional Cubic Con	otal floor area² tents⁴	sq. ft. cu. ft.
(7)	Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$2,000 Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:	0.00		
(8)	Is Application made to remove violations?	no If Yes, S	tate Violation Numbers	S
(9)	If building is to be enlarged or extended with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of nature of the soil and finds the following Character of soil	a minor nature, the A		
(10)	State what disposition will be made of wa (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, e			
(11)	Does this Application include Dropped Co (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with the and extent thereof must be included on prop Curb ft. @ \$ per Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Deposit: \$ Fee: \$ Paid 19 .	nis Application, DIAG plot diagram. <sup>6</sup> ft. Splay ft. @ rb Cut:		ive position of drop curb
(12)	Temporary Structures between Street L	ine and Curb:	N .	

. Cashier

Length

. Fee Paid 19 . Document No.

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required?

Fee Required

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

<sup>1.</sup> The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of structure age of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

<sup>2.</sup> In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

<sup>&</sup>quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

<sup>7.</sup> Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

<sup>8.</sup> If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

**BOROUGH OF** 

MANUATTAN

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

No. 59536 Date April 29, 1966

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the and altered misting building premises located at

#### 228 Second Avenue

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.R. of Alt. No. 680-1960

Construction classification— Gass 3.

Occupancy classification—Comporated Individual

. Height

stories,

Date of completion april 24, 1964

. Located in

C 2-5 to B 7-2

Use District.

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

OMOD!	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
Gel ler	On a mount				Poller nom and atoroge.
let stelly	300			37	Sating and drinking cotablishma (See Group 6).
	106			30	Stere (use Group 6).
	See 4	122			
					arected or altered after January
	525527	A	are de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya de	10 12 IS UD	arected or altered after January;  nach floor of said structure as  se became nearly posted under
	glass and m	aintaine	d in the	main en	rance hall of such structures
					2.4

21.14

BOROUGH OF Sour-	, THE CITY OF NEW YORK
TO THE INSPECTOR	(Date) 4/27 1964
Please investigate and report on the following matt	er:
	BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT.
LOCATION 228 2 Pauc	<del>,                                      </del>
VIO19 U.B19	
NB,Alt,P&D,Elev,Sign,ES,BN. 680 196	© CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
COMPLAINT RE:	
	4
(NOTE-In case of violations or other orders, the inspector will state whether the	order has been complied with, if not, what remains to be done.)
	Date of Report 1962
TO THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT	
On 4/24 1964, I examined the ab	pove premises and respectfully report as follows:
Work Cempsleter	$\cap$
Con Steel	1
y plant motor	and
Mo Plente ne steel.	
	B Lepanney
	fap Can Inop.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

	BORG	DUGH OF		, TH	E CITY OF NE	EW YORK	ζ
M. M.	ANHATTAN unicipal Bldg. New York 7	BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1	BRONX 1932 Arthur A New York	.ve.	1930 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Key Garden	Blvd., 24	RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.
AF	PLICATION N	lo		.19	BLOCK	]	LOT
LO	CATION	228 Sec	and we-				
		10 × 2)		1			
Page		ITEMS	`		(1) A	ACTION	
1	Application	Filed on		1			
2	Specifications	<u></u>		1	APR 1	) 1960	
R	OTE-M	o plans	filed -	1)	,		
11	The state of the s	MAY 24 1960	0 -	1	CPS MA	125 St.	Ch ,
3		1960		1	Min		OR
45	offe	Lewis	teat e dig	U			
6	Comm	encemér	i filed				
2	Water	- Tap-	YUNIE		Û		4
79	m. Car ,	e Pempet		3116	1751000		
10	H	(	_ /	UUI	22. D D	EDE SO	es <del>-</del>
10	<del>- Antended</del>	organizates conficus			That o	~ \n=18	000 2000
(10)	ARaw Spar	1101/5	-OCT 24196	1	-amp	-	06-196
20	ite -	1 phoot	- Lil	d	_ 00724	1961	
MI	K /21.	let for	Heffer Th	a	25		
3	Amended (	(FD).	, NOVEM	a	mid	. De Co	6
	Yew Spec	filed $(P/D)$	J MOA 201	100	-app	DE DE	C6-1961 📚
Cole	2500	5-18	heelel	1	-12-5-6	1-	0-1961
4	(W/M)	11/2/	mr	4_			
16	Amondo	l Âs.			Sa	appo	f m
15		20 Mad	21700		(7)	, ,	APR 27 1964
-74				0	177/64		
				,			
		-	×				
-							
							.1
			INDE	v			

BOROUGH OF MANEATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

59536 No.

Date April 29, 1964

#### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the arter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.31. to 2.1.37.

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the newstatered extract building premises located at

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

one descriptions, possessed and select

N.P. Alt. No. 680-1960 Construction classification—Class 3.
Occupancy classification—Commercial Saileding Height one stones, 22

Date of completion-April 24, 1964

. Located in C 1-5 in R 7-2

Use District.

Area ... Height Zone at time of issuance of permit. 1187-1960

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar annables to be inserted bere) tandards and Appeals: (Calendar annabers to be biserted bere) a training a large dening a property of the Appeals of the Appea

STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	tella teste sociale di monte est de estette fiscile file.
STURY	Lbs., per Sq., Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Galler	On ground	2* 46 3 * 1 * 1		37	Boiler now and storage.  Kating and drinking establishmen (Use Group 6).
	<b>100</b>	(0) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4)		10	Store (case Grow 6).
CHE ES BO LOSSES BOUT AND PER BOUT TO SERVICE BE MANUSCO BELLIN Laborect BELLIN	a diverges i		a ses	(sa spec) nospo for nospo for nospo po de nospo anti-nospo e	The state of the second of the
. I	rior to the o 1988, the at sted in the ce	cupanc tharize rtifica -	y of a s d occur of occu	ructura ar ancy of o ancy shal	C.26-273.8 Adm. Code exted or altered after January ich floor of said structure as be permanently pasted under noo hall of such structures."
			*	216	

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR (Page 1)

A., Jak

59538

अंस स्टब्स्

MADY TOLVIOR STORES.

d traction problem

Control Superior Control Superior Control Cont

100

The state of the state of the state of

.

Separate Anna

1

Application of the second

( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )

24

to only

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL
BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

rakala a in terreterin

1.0 July 124

Unless an approval for the same has been obtained from the Borough Superintendent, no change or rearrangement in the structural parts of the building, or affecting the light and ventilation of any part thereof, or in the exit facilities, shall be made; no enlargement, whether by extending on any side or by increasing in height shall be made; nor shall the building be moved from one location or position to another; nor shall there be any reduction or diminution of the area of the lot or plot on which the building is located.

The building or any part thereof shall not be used for any purpose other than that for which it is certified.

The superimposed, uniformly distributed loads, or concentrated loads producing the same stresses in the construction in any story shall not exceed the live loads specified on reverse side; the number of persons of either sex in any story shall not exceed that specified when sex is indicated, nor shall the aggregate number of persons in any story exceed the specified total; and the use to which any story may be put shall be restricted to that fixed by this certificate except as specifically stated.

This certificate does not in any way relieve the owner or owners or any other person or persons in possession or control of the building, or any part thereof from obtaining such other persons, licenses or approvals as may be prescribed by law for the uses or purposes for which the building is designed or intended; nor from obtaining the special certificates required for the use and operation of elevators; nor from the installation of fire alarm systems where required by law; nor from complying with any lawful order for additional fire extinguishing appliances under the discretionary powers of the fire commissioner; nor from complying with any lawful order issued with the object of maintaining the building in a safe or lawful condition; nor from complying with any authorized direction to remove encroachments into a public highway or other public place, whether attached to or part of the building or not.

If this certificate is marked "Temporary", it is applicable only to those parts of the building indicated on its face, and certifies to the legal use and occupancy of only such parts of the building; it is subject to all the provisions and conditions applying to a final or permanent certificate; it is not applicable to any building under the jurisdiction of the Housing Division unless it is also approved and endorsed by them, and it must be replaced by a full certificate at the date of expiration.

If this certificate is for an existing building, erected prior to March 14, 1916, it has been duly inspected and it has been found to have been occupied or arranged to be occupied prior to March 14, 1916, as noted on the reverse side, and that on information and belief, since that date there has been no alteration or conversion to a use that changed its classification as defined in the Building Code, or that would necessitate compliance with some special requirement or with the State Labor Law or any other law or ordinance; that there are no notices of violations or orders pending in the Department of Buildings at this time; that Section 646F of the New York City Charter has been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent, and that, so long as the building is not altered, except by permission of the Borough Superintendent, the existing use and occupancy may be continued.

"§ 646 F. No certificate of occupancy shall be issued for any building, structure, enclosure, place or premises wherein containers for combustibles, chemicals, explosives, inflammables and other dangerous substances, articles, compounds or mixtures are stored, or wherein automatic or other fire alarm systems or fire extinguishing equipment are required by law to be or are installed, until the fire commissioner has tested and inspected and has certified his approval in writing of the installation of such containers, systems or equipment to the Borough Superintendent of the borough in which the installation has been made. Such approval shall be recorded on the certificate of occupancy."

Additional copies of this certificate will be formished to persons having an interest in the building or premises, upon payment of a fee of fifty cents per copy.

m vita vi. constua si ciov o la suce filipato Especia



## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS ALT# 1380/85 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

BOROUGH MANHATTAN

DATMAR 2 7 1989 NO. 93859

ZONING DISTRICT CL-5 in R7-2

This certificate supersedes C O No. 59536

ZONING DISTRICT C1-5 IN R7-2

THIS CERTIFIES that the XXX-altered - 645476 building - premises located at 228 2nd AVERUS, AVX/A 300 EQST 14th Street Block 455 Lot 7 CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REQUIATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	310#4	LIVE LOAD LBS PER SQ FT	MARIMUM NO GF PERSONS PERMITTES	JONING DWELLING OR ROOMING UNITS	SUILDINS CODE MABITABLE ROOMS	Sound Parties	EUILDING CODE OCCUPANCY GROUP	Officeron or USA
Cellar		0.G.	16			6	Ε	Store & boiler room
1st Floor		100 100	16 16			99	EE	Store store
				COTTERO OLD COI				
		11	5 05 5 05 5 05 05 12	15 0° 0., 12 1., 12 1. ; 10	e en en en	7 1 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	E HULES	

	(SPECIFY-PARKING	spaces, loading berths, other uses, none)
Ξ.G.	NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUP A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICAT	ANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS E OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED
		SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND
SOECIS.	CATIONS NOTED ON THE REVERSE SI	
120	rac Salora	& GRANGAVINIA
	BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT	COMMISSIONER
ORIGINAL	OFFICE COPY-DEPARTM	ENT OF BUILDINGS   TI COPY

East 14th Stree running thence	ast	lcet	side of 2nd Avenue et from the corner formed by the intersection of and 2nd Avenue feet; thence South 51' 6" fee feet; thence North 52' 6" fee feet; thence feet					
Commercial		101	1 22' 0"					
THE FOLLOWING FIRE DETECTION AND EXTINGU APPLICABLE LAWS.	ISH:NG	SYSTEM	S ARE REQUIRED AND WERE INSTALLED IN COM	PLIANCE	WITH			
	YES	NO		YES	40			
STANDRIPE SYSTEM			AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM		$\neg \neg$			
YARD HYDRANT SYSTEM								
Standpipe fire telephone and Signalling system								
SMOKE DETECTOR		Ħ						
STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO  STORM SEWER BI COMBINAGE DISCHARGES INTO  SANITARY DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO  SANITARY SEWER BI COMBIN	٥.	L	C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYS	L				
LIMITATIONS OIL HESTING THE STATE OF STANDARDS AND AFFEALS CALL OFF PLANNING COMMISSION CALL NO OTHERS	·°							

37

### THE CITY OF NEW YORK



## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS ALT# 287/90

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

BOROUGH MANHATTAN

DATE JUL 10 7992 NO.

ZONING DISTRICT C1-5(TA)

This certificate supersedes C.O. NO

THIS CERTIFIES that the RENT-altered - RESTORT building - premises located at

Block 455

300 EAST 14TH STREET S.E.C. SECOND AVENUE

Lot 7

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN.

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

S-Dav	10/6 10/40 165 964 40 67	SERVICED	20NING DAELLING OR HOOMAG UNITS	BUILDING CCDE HABITABLE ROOMS	250mmG USE GROUP	EURLDING CODE OCCLPANCY SPOUP	DESCRIPTION OF LISE
ELLAR	o.c.	16			6	СОММ	STORE, & BOILER ROOM
ST FLOOR	100	16 8			6	COMM COMM	PROFESSIONAL OFFICE OPTICIAN
				СОММЕ			,,
RINKLER SEI	VICE T	- PPOVI	200 000	OLD CO	1		
ILDING, (3)	D E 142	H STREE	ET)_	PARTI	AL 1ST	FLOOR	THROUGH ADJOINING
			}	ĺ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1	varales :	itifigaté di Nati 591.9 n Neparta ent	aan ba∘	KDINCE WI	TH THE RU	LES 7.
İ							
1		ł					

OPEN SPAC	E USES_
-----------	---------

SPECIFY - PARKING SPACES LOADING BEPTING CTHER USES NONE)

OCHANGES OF USE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS
A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED

THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONOBIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

--- ORIGINAL OFFICE COPY - DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS 

distant	a point on the S/E		3	sid= of				
	EAST 14TH STREE	ም	fee	t from the corner t	OND AVE			
running thence	EAST 33'-0"			feet; thence				loes:
thence	WEST 33'-0"			feet; thence	NORTH	51'-6"		
_	***************************************							
	lace of beginning.	***************************************					***************************************	
MANAKALT, No.	287/90 DATE OF COMPLET	TION 5/4	/92	CONSTRUCT	ON CLASSIFI	CATION CLAS	s 3no	N-FIR
BUILDING OCCU	PANCY GROUP CLASSIFICATION	N		HEIGHT 1	STORIES	22' 0"	EET	PRO
	v.no. a.r.b.r			1		22' 0"		
COM	MERCIAL							
THE EOU CHING	FIRE DETECTION AND EXTING	CINCHING :		MC 495 DEALHBED	AND WERE I	VETALLED IN CO	MPI IANG	F WITH
APPLICABLE LAN	MS.	JUISHING.	31315	-S ARE RECOINED	AND HERE II	WINEELD III CO		
		YES	NO				YES	NO
STANDPIPE SYST	TEM			AUTOMATIC SI	PRINKLER SY	SYEM		
THARDYH DRAY	SYSTEM							
	TELEPHONE AND	1	1					
SIGNALLING SY:	ETEM							
			_					
SMOKE DETECT								
	DR ID SIGNAL SYSTEM							
STORM DR	AINAGE DISCHARGES INTO	8INED SE				GE DISPOSAL S GE DISPOSAL S	-	